includes investing significantly in lot growth, executing the
organic growth of our builder subsidiaries, and expanding into
new markets.

▪$50M stock buyback was completed as of the end of April at a
weighted average price of $20.66 per share.  On April 27,
2022, the board authorized the repurchase of up to $100M of
additional shares of stock.

▪While we do not believe we can persuade the market to
change its view in the near term, we can add substantial long-
term value to our shareholders by buying shares back at what
we believe is a deeply discounted price.

Financial Assumptions

▪Normalization of gross profit margins (-400 basis points) as
incentives are reintroduced, spec build rate returns to normal,
metering to harvest margins is halted.

▪Normalization of SG&A to reflect increase in marketing
investment to assist (+110 basis point) in providing
incremental demand.

▪Marginal decline in end-unit pricing (-5%) to provide for
partial offset in sticker shock related to higher mortgage rates.

▪Reduction in closings (-10%) against trailing 12-month
figures to reflect general cooling of market.

Normalized Earnings

▪Assumptions: closings decline 10%, pricing declines 5%

TTM Normalized

Revenue 1,562$   1,406$

Gross Margin Dollars 411   323

Gross Margin 26.9% 23.0%

SG&A 139   155

SG&A Margin 8.9% 11.0%

Equity income/Other 16   16

21.9% EBIT 288$   185$

Tax Rate 22% 24%

Tax 63   44

Net 225$   140$

Shares 50.9   45.8

EPS 4.42$   3.06$

Price 20.00$   6.5   Multiple

Return Assumptions

$48.40

$20.00

Return on Equity ~29% 16.6% 16.6% 16.6% 16.6%

Earnings 3.05$   3.56$   4.15$   4.84$

Book Value 18.40$   21.45$   25.02$   29.17$   34.01$

Price $20.00 $48.40

IRR 34.3% 1.7 Multiple of Book

10 Multiple of Earnings

Three-year
IRR ~34%

The Starting Point Matters

Yearly Housing Completions

Inventory

Low inventory of both existing and new homes is taking place while we have a big jump in
mortgage rates. And so that issue has not yet corrected.  And layer on top of that, our high growth
markets with lots of population inflow.  You compound that with apartments in our markets that
are as full as they’ve ever been, and consumers don't have many good choices, unfortunately, and
we think that's going to maintain high margins in our industry.   Jim Brickman